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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Private Lands District Foresters 
 

 

 
 

Dist 
# 

Name & Email Phone # 

1 
Dave Asche - District Forester 2 
Dave.Asche@dnr.iowa.gov 
Elkader, IA 

C 563-880-0507 

2 

Greg Heidebrink - District Forester 2 
Greg.Heidebrink@dnr.iowa.gov 
Charles City, IA 

641-228-6611 
C 319-240-9747 

Poonam Joshi - Forestry Specialist 
Poonam.Joshi@dnr.iowa.gov 
Ventura, IA 

C 641-529-1223 

DA 
Maison Hubrig  
Maison.Hubrig@dnr.iowa.gov  
Ionia, IA 

C 563-608-0086 

3 
Joe Herring - District Forester 2 
Joe.Herring@dnr.iowa.gov 
Iowa Falls, IA 

C 641-485-5040 

4 
David Bridges - District Forester 2 
David.Bridges@dnr.iowa.gov 
Anamosa, IA  

319-462-2768 
C 319-975-8711 

5 
Lisa Louck - District Forester 2 
Lisa.Louck@dnr.iowa.gov  
Wapello, IA 

C 319-759-1108 

6 

Becky Lee – Forestry Specialist 
Becky.Lee@dnr.iowa.gov  
Fairfield, IA  

C 641-919-6587 

Vacant - District Forester 1 
Fairfield, IA 

C 641-919-0877 

Dist 
# 

Name & Email Phone # 

7 
Jeremy Cochran - District Forester 2 
Jeremy.Cochran@dnr.iowa.gov 
Chariton, IA 

C 641-203-0679 

8 

Aaron Wright - District Forester 2 
Aaron.Wright@dnr.iowa.gov 
Boone, IA 

C 515-238-6377 

Angel Brown - Forestry Specialist 
Angel.Brown@dnr.iowa.gov  
Boone, IA 

C 641-481-1647 

9 
Sarah Bell - District Forester 1 
Sarah.Bell@dnr.iowa.gov 
Onawa, IA  

C 563-920-8022 

10 
Alex Hoffman - District Forester 1 
Alex.Hoffman@dnr.iowa.gov 
Strawberry Point, IA  

C 563-608-0385 

11 
Lindsey Barney - District Forester 2 
Lindsey.Barney@dnr.iowa.gov 
Riverton, IA 

C 712-350-0013 

12 
Mark Vitosh - District Forester 2 
Mark.Vitosh@dnr.iowa.gov 
Iowa City, IA 

C 563-260-0319 

14 
Zach Nie - District Forester 1 
Zach.Nie@dnr.iowa.gov 
Indianola, IA 

C 515-805-6276 

 
Private Lands Coordinator: 
Nick Baumgarten 

712-330-6932 

 
Wildlife Management Institute: 
Bill Moritz  

989-413-3115 

Driftless Area (DA) 
Forester Coverage 
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STATE FORESTS 
Loess Hills State Forest 
Jeff Seago, Area Forester 
Jeffrey.Seago@dnr.iowa.gov  
206 Polk St 
PO Box 158 
Pisgah, IA 51564 

712-456-2924 
C 712-420-2185 

Natural Resource Technicians: 
Chase Durfee 
Mark Vos 

Shimek State Forest 
John Byrd, Area Forester 
John.Byrd@dnr.iowa.gov 
33653 Route J56 
Farmington, IA 52626 

319-878-3811 
C 319-470-8987 

Natural Resource Technicians: 
Ben Hassman 
Heath Fraise 
Eric Martin 

Stephens State Forest 
Matthew Gannon, Area Forester 
Matthew.Gannon@dnr.iowa.gov  
1111 N 8thSt 
Chariton, IA 50049 

641-774-4559 
C 641-203-0869 

Natural Resource Technicians: 
Andy Farrell 
Tom Walkup 

Yellow River State Forest 
Vacant, Area Forester 
 
729 State Forest Rd 
Harpers Ferry, IA 52146 

563-586-2090 

Natural Resource Technicians: 
Cody Barloon 
Alex Galema 
Matthew Palas 

 

STATE FOREST NURSERY 
State Forest Nursery 
2404 S Duff Ave 
Ames, IA 50010-8093 
729 State Forest Rd 

515-233-1161 
800-865-2477 

Nursery Manager 
Pat Griffin 
Patrick.Griffin@dnr.iowa.gov  

515-233-2357 

Administrative Assistant 
Naomi Splinter 
Naomi.Splinter@dnr.iowa.gov 

515-233-1161 

Natural Resource Technicians: 
Evan Miller 
Mark Pfantz 

 

TREES FOREVER PARTNERSHIP 

Urban & Community Forest Technician 
Ellie Jones 
Ellie.Jones@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 319-826-0814 

Urban & Community Forest Technician 
Laurie Dams 
Lauren.Dams@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 515-782-6414 

 

FIRE PROGRAM 
Fire Program Leader 
Jason Walker 
2404 S Duff Ave 
Ames, IA 50010-8093 
Jason.Walker@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 515-689-0083 

Fire Specialist 
Vacant 

515-233-8067  
C 515-979-8739 

Federal Excess Equipment/ Fire Specialist 

Karl Harris 
Karl.Harris@dnr.iowa.gov 

C 515-490-8296 

 

CENTRAL OFFICE STAFF 

State Forester 
Jeff Goerndt 
Jeff.Goerndt@dnr.iowa.gov 

C 515-971-1724 

Forest Health Program Leader 
Tivon Feeley 
Tivon.Feeley@dnr.iowa.gov 

C 515-669-1402 

Forest Health Technician 

Mark Runkel 
Mark.Runkel@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 319-327-4184 

State Urban Forester 
Emma Hanigan 
Emma.Hanigan@dnr.iowa.gov 

C 515-249-1732 

Urban Forestry Program Specialist 
Chip Murrow 
Chip.Murrow@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 515-822-1031 

Forestry Program Specialist 
Aron Flickinger 
Aron.Flickinger@dnr.iowa.gov 

C 515-291-2829 

GIS Specialist 
Andy Asell 
Andy.Asell@dnr.iowa.gov  

C 515-380-8847 

 

FOREST WILDLIFE INITIATIVE 

Tom Litchfield, Coordinator 
Tom.Litchfield@dnr.iowa.gov 
24570 Highway 34 
Chariton IA 50049 

C 641-203-6073 

Trent Stuchel, Public Lands Forester 
Trent.Stuchel@dnr.iowa.gov 
1282 120th St 
Strawberry Point, IA 52076 

C 563-920-3170 
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